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FOR HEAVY MATERIAL

e KM-640BL-7
LONG ARM TYPE, 1-NEEDLE, UPPER & LOWER FEED LOCK STITCH M/C WITH THREAD TRIMMER

DRIVEN BY SERVO MOTOR & LARGE HOOK
SUY, 128 Yots =28 ASAHE MSY| (H 28i®)

e KM-640BL
LONG ARM TYPE, 1-NEEDLE, UPPER & LOWER FEED LOCK STITCH M/C WITH LARGE HOOK

S, 122 dots 28 ME7] (72 28i=)
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AS:!::I. bly
A-1 01-001A-640L BL Arm. Bed = 1
A-2 01-001A-64L7 BL-7 Arm. Bed &= 1
A-3 01-038M-2500 Brand Mark(Face Plate) A vl (dg) 1
A-4 01-004A-640L, Face Plate s 1
A-5 01-004S-640L Screw For Face Plate(Upper) H FHUANAD 1
A6 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7apzte] vAb 2
A-7 01-106A-640L Thread Take Up Cover A7 AW 1
A-8 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) E7h} A AL 1
A-9 01-116A-2350 Upper Thread Guide Pin Ass'y HA Aol (z) 1=
A-10 01-027C-1230 Nut For A-9 A ol H HE 1
A-11 01-015A-1230 BL Thread Guide With Three Holes A7 Al o] 1
A-12 01-027C-1230 BL Nut For A-11 M7 AZHel H YE 1
A-13 40-001A-257A BL-7 Sub Upper Thread Tension Ass y Control | B AlxA AX|(X) 1=
A-14 SC-0542-1230 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) ARF7] A} 1
A-15 01-007C-3400 Arm Thread Guide S A 1
A-16 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) & Ak HubAb 1
A-17 01-031C-146L. Face Plate Thread Guide Hatk Agh 1
A-18 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 29z Fpiat 1
A-19 44-008A-3400 Upper Thread Oil Felt Case A Ff AEA ] 1
A-20 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) o dg = AL 1
A-21 44-009M-3400 Upper Thread Oil Felt A FH5 dE 1
A-22 01-010M-2350 Brand Mark(Arm) Are vr=(8h) 1
A-23 01-020M-640L, Model Mark(KM-640BL) =d u}=(KM-640BL) 1
A-24 01-020M-64L7 BL-7 Model Mark(KM-640BL-7) =d v}=(KM-640BL-7) 1
A-25 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 7] = 1
A-26 01-035P-7400 Pin For A-25 71k 1A 2
A-27 01-023A-640L Top Cover A L
A-28 01-024C-640L Gasket For Top Cover NE7 7E2A 1
A-29 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7apzte] YAk 8
A-30 01-026A-640L, Back Cover(A) SAEZ(A) 1
A-31 01-027C-640L Gasket For Back Cover(A) SZ=A(A) 7EAA 1
A-32 01-028 A-640L BL Back Cover(B) S EF7(B) 1
A-33 01-029C-640L BL Gasket For Back Cover(B) S E74(B) 7I2A 1
A-34 06-092A-641.7 BL-7 B/T Solenoid Bracket 9z & xol= B 1
A-35 06-093M-641.7 BL-7 Gasket for B/T Solenoid Bracket 97 &f o= Bl 7 1
A-36 06-090M-641.7 BL-7 Gasket for B/T Solenoid A2 &Y ol TtaA 1
A-37 06-0001-6400 BL-7 B/T Solenoid Ass y g7 o= (F) 1=
A-38 SC-0175-1230 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) %“1 £ xol= It 4
A-39 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7hapgte] viat 9
A-40 01-012A-3400 Needle Plate A 1
A-41 01-136S-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A3 Huab 2
A-42 01-134A-640L Slide Plate w1 1
A-43 01-234A-1230 Slide Plate Spring nH G Az 1
A-44 01-334A-1230 Screw For A-43 nmEg AxE A} 2
A-45 01-044A-257A Gauge Plate Aol A K25 L
A-46 SC-A119-4119 Screw(11/64” n=40) AolA KA H At 1
A-47 01-039A-640L, Bed Base(Front) W= 9 (A) 2
A-48 01-040A-640L, Bed Base(Rear) W= A (F) 2
A-49 01-110R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap Wy uFups) 1
A-50 01-021R-1600 Bed Rubber Cap = yxaps) 1
A-51 01-042R-640L Top Cover Rubber Cap U7 sy 2
A-52 01-043R-640L Feed Regulator Shaft Rubber Cap A3l7] a1 gnp) 1
A-53 01-044R-640L Climb Device Adjusting Shaft Rubber Cap | =34 Als}4-% 2AE uFnp) 2
A-54 01-045R-640L Feed Adjusting Shaft Rubber Cap deol= A% yFuls) 1
A-55 01-018M-9570 Arm Back Part Rubber Cap(Large) | &F ¥ mZu}s) (k) 1
A-56 01-110R-1230 Arm Back Part Rubber Cap(Middle)| §F X wwu}s| () 1
NOTE: A-57 04-104R-1230 Arm Back Part Rubber Cap(Small) | $& $3 5170} (/)h) 4
A-58 01-042R-640L Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap(Large)| $& AR s12u}r (K) 1
BL: KM-640BL A-59 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap(Small)| $& AFR- w13w}s) (4)) 2
BL-7: KM-6408L-7 | | A-60 40-104A-640L Thread Tension Control Ass y Al 2ARA(2) 1=
[J=Common Part | | A-6L 40-008R-1230 Rubber Cap For A-60 R e 1
A-62 40-011P-640L Tension Release Pin I I 1
A-63 SC-0509-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) g)o] = A YA 1
A-64 01-009R-2350 BL-7 Cable Holder Aol Ato] 2
A-65 SC-0543-2302 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) E7ml 312 A GAL 2
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NOTE:

BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7
[J=Common Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
B-1 02-101A-640L Upper Shaft A 1
B-2 02-115C-2500 Oil Adjusting Pin For B-1 A& s 249 1
B-3 02-016R-1230 O-Ring For B-2 Az g3 =249 0-§ 1
B-4 02-017G-1230 Spring for B-2 Az g2 249 Az 1
B-5 02-019W-1230 Washer for B-6 A& AE oA 1
B-6 02-020M-1230 Upper Shaft Felt s dE 1
B-7 02-118W-1230 Upper Shaft Urethan Washer R A 1
B-8 02-108A-640L, Link Cam = 7 1
B-9 SC-0123-1230 Screw(9/32” n=28) g3 A A YAHB) 1
B-10 02-016R-1230 O-Ring for B-9 2= 7 A 0-8 1
B-11 SC-0148-2302 Screw(9/32” n=28) P37 A TAFAHB) 1
B-12 02-112A-640L Upper Shaft Front Bushing AbE A A 1
B-13 02-113A-640L Balance Cam Ll e 1
B-14 SC-0504-1230 Screw(1/4” n=40) A7) A A FAL 2
B-15 02-105A-640L Upper Shaft Middle Bushing ez 1
B-16 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) vlhsd] 24 YAp 1
B-17 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar Abz= )= 1
B-18 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) A& glel aAUAL 2
B-19 02-211A-1230 Upper Shaft Gear Ass y A& 7ol(=x) 1=
B-20 02-014A-640L, Screw(1/4” n=40) A& 7)ol mAHYAL 2
B-21 02-106A-257B Upper Shaft Rear Bushing AbE & A 1
B-22 02-028C-1230 Oil Seal for B-21 AE F 2] 2d A 1
B-23 02-006A-3400 BL Pulley 7 1
B-24 02-026A-64L7 BL-7 Pulley Z3 1
B-25 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) Z8] zAYA} 2
B-26 SC-0188-1230 Screw(5/16” n=24) Zg TvAE 1
B-27 08-101A-3400 Thread Take-Up Lever Assembly AR 7] (=) 1=
B-28 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) st =P = A A} 2
B-29 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A& BA g AU 1
B-30 08-106C-2500 Protection Plate for B-8 = 7 A& 1
B-31 04-101A-640L Needle Bar Elacas 1
B-32 04-108A-1230 Needle Bar Upper Bushing vl AF 2A 1
B-33 04-103A-640L Needle Bar Lower Bushing Hl=d 3 2A 1
B-34 04-006A-1230 Needle Bar Guide Slide Block whsd < B9 1
B-35 04-002C-640L Needle Bar Thread Guide vl Al o 1
B-36 SC-A131-4522 Screw(1/8” n=44) vl A AL 1
B-37 11-0000-2507 BL-7 Synchronizer Ass y AT R VoA (%) 1=
B-38 11-020A-2500 BL-7 Magnetic Holder vl e EY 2
B-39 11-022W-2500 BL-7 Washer for B-38 vl e & FH el 2
B-40 11-0215-2500 BL-7 Screw for B-38 ntad e Eo HuAb 2
B-41 11-023A-2500 BL-7 Synchronizer Aag el (HAS) 1=
B-42 11-024A-2500 BL-7 Screw for B-41 Aazrtelx At 2




C

KomnaHus , KpyHr”
Ten./dakc: (495) 989-22-97 www.krung.ru

Upright Shaft & Lower Shaft Mechanism

&= 2 o= &




Ten./¢akc: (495) 989-22-97 www.krung.ru

KomnaHunsa , KpyHr”

SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
c-1 03-101A-640L Upright Shaft = 1
c-2 02-212A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Gear Ass y = A 7)e) (%) 1=
c-3 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) A5 A 7o) A} 2
C-4 03-102A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Bushing R o 1
Cc-5 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A& A aAYAL 1
C-6 03-103A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing g 3 A 1
c-7 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) 45 s A A 1
C-8 02-213A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Gear Ass y & 3l 7)o (&) 1=
c-9 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) = 3} 7)o AYAL 2
C-10 07-101A-640L Lower Shaft 3= 1
Cc-11 02-214A-1230 Lower Shaft Gear Ass y 3% 7] (&) 1=
c-12 07-005M-1230 Lower Shaft Felt 33 WE 1
C-13 07-0045-1230 Cap Screw for Lower Shaft Oil Felt | 3% 99 WE Lo }A}b 1
C-14 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) 3l 7)o] TAIAF 2
C-15 07-110A-1230 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3 & A 1
C-16 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A& A A AL 1
C-17 07-103A-1600 Lower Shaft Middle Bushing &&= = A 1
Cc-18 07-107A-250A BL Lower Shaft Front Bushing 3h& A 2A 1
C-19 07-121A-64L.7 BL-7 Lower Shaft Front Bushing 3 A A 1
C-20 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A7) BA2 A} 1
Cc-21 SC-0361-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) 5l 2o AUA} 1
c-22 07-015G-1230 Spring for C-23 3 Fi 2AYA A= 1
Cc-23 44-025A-1230 Lower Shaft Collar &= 712H(B) 1
C-24 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) 32 2 wo]g BA TAYAA | 2
C-25 07-007A-640L Rotary Hook Assembly (&) 1=
Cc-26 07-024A-64L7 BL Rotary Hook Assembly (%) 1%
c-27 07-225A-6417 Bobbin Bl 1
C-29 07-006A-146L BL-7 Bobbin Case Assembly wEl Ao A(R) 1=
NOTE:
C-30 07-026A-64L7 BL Bobbin Case Assembly wHl Aol A(x) 1=
BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7 | | 31 07-013A-1230 BL-7 Inner Bobbin Stopper &8 1x 1
[J=Common Part
C-32 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) 7hepabo] YA} 1
Cc-33 07-011W-1230 Washer for C-34 &8 Hx HUAl o4 1
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NOTE:

BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7
[J=Common Part

Ref.No. |  Parts No. Note Name of Parts z o Qty Asﬁg'.b'\l
D-1 06-001A-640L Feed Regulator Dial Shaft Jolu A tlo|d & 1
D-2 06-010R~-1230 O-Ring For D-1 o]z A theld = 0-7 1
D-3 06-007C-3400 Feed Regulator Control Plate t}ol ot Fx}3k 1
D-4 SC-0193-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) tholat B AL} 1
D-5 06-026P-1230 Pin For D-3 tholat Exjat = 1
D-6 06-027G-1230 Spring For D-5 tlolat Ex}3 3 A= 1
D-7 06-107A-640L BL Feed Regulator Feol= A7) 1
D-8 06-183A-64L7 BL-7 Feed Regulator el A7) 1
D-9 06-109A-640L, Feed Adjusting Shaft Telz A= 1
D-10 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) o]z 2AE HuLIA}l 1
D-11 06-003C-7400 E-Ring For D-8 Jo|l= A E3 HETY 1
D-12 06-013G-640L Spring For D-7, D-8 Fo|= A7 AxE 1
D-13 06-114P-640L, Holder For D-12 g)o|A A7) Az Aol | 1
D-14 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) AlA 7] FpAL 2
D-15 06-116A-640L Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft Az Y = 1
D-16 06-042R-1230 O-Ring For D-15 a7 #d8 = 0-7 1
D-17 06-018A-640L BL Reverse Feed Lever Crank Ass y Az G ZAAZ(F) 1=
D-18 06-018A-64L7 BL-7 Reverse Feed Lever Crank Ass y Az G ZAAZ(F) 1=
D-19 SC-0184-1600 Screw(3/16” n=28) 3 U4d =33 Hoat 1
D-20 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) g2 #Gu FA=T TAA| 1
D-21 06-024G-1230 Return Spring For D-17, D-18 a7 g aAW= gy Axze | 1
D-24 06-024A-640L Connecting Rod For Feed Regulator Shaft| H3}7] 42 = 1
D-25 06-025P-640L, Pin For D-24 A7) AAE= 2 1
D-26 05-014C-1230 E-Ring For D-25 Agy) dAdz= 9 By P29 | 1
D-27 06-027P-640L Feed Regulator Spacer gol= A7 A o)A 1
D-28 06-094A-641.7 BL-7 B/T Solenoid Crank A7 &Y ol TP 1
D-29 06-025P-640L BL-7 Pin For D-28 A7 &Y ot FPT A4 1
D-30 05-014C-1230 BL-7 E-Ring For D-29 A sz a2 A2 - R | L
D-31 06-027P-640L, BL~7 B/T Solenoid Crank Spacer 47 &dxolt YT Asfol | 1
D-32 06-028 A-640L. Feed Regulator Shaft A 317) 1
D-33 06-029A-640L Feed Regulator Shaft Bushing A3y = BA 1
D-34 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A3 &= A Fat 1
D-35 02-021A-1230 Stopper Collar For D-32 A7) 225 7le 1
D-36 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) A3y ~2d 7le zAYA| 2
D-37 06-133P-640L, Slide Block Guide Plate Zglo)|= 27 ohyw 2
D-38 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Zilol= B g AU | 4
D-39 06-135A-640L, Slide Block Zglo|= B 2
D-40 06-036A-640L, Slide Block Shaft Zgjo|t B = 1
D-41 06-037P-640L Reverse Shaft For D-32 A3t7] 9z = 1
D-42 06-038P-640L, Connecting Pin For D-41 237 97 = 943 1
D-43 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A37) 92 = Fat 1
D-44 06-140A-640L Feed Cam go]= 74 1
D-45 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Fe]= A TALAL 2
D-46 06-007C-1600 C-Ring For D-44 el A C3¥ HZEg 1
D-47 06-143A-640L, Connecting Rod For D-44 glele A AAFE= 1
D-48 06-044P-640L, Pin For D-47 oz 7 AAEs A 1
D-49 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64" n=40) Qe AL 1
D-50 06-046 A-640L Feed Connecting Rod Jolv AAZ = 1
D-51 06-047 A-640L, Pin For D-50 Hol= AAZE 7 1
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NOTE:

BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7
[J=Common Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
D-52 SC-0122-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) B A & AL 1
D-53 06-149A-640L, Level Feed Shaft Crank(Rear) oA ZAA(F) 1
D-54 SC-0343-3800 Screw(15/64” n=28) Abslo| = xub ok zAUAL 1
D-55 06-151A-640L Crank Rod YT 2= 1
D-56 06-017P-3400 Connecting Pin for D-55 IYPa 2= 949 1
D-57 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) A5 b 1
D-58 06-154A-640L Feed Lifting Shaft Crank(Rear) o ZAFA(F) 1
D-59 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) 255 FHupa} 1
D-60 06-033A-2350 Reverse Feed Lever gz #H 1
D-61 06-053W-1230 Washer for Reverse Feed Lever Shaft | 9%l #¥] = 313 9}4 1
D-62 SC-0186-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Az A AL 1
D-63 SC-0185-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Hul DAL 1
D-64 06-160A-640L Level Feed Shaft 3 U 1
D-65 06-119A-3400 Level Feed Shaft Bushing 3 Wy 2A 1
D-66 SC-0507-1230 Serew(15/64” n=28) A B AAL 1
D-67 02-013A-3710 Collar for D-64 43 WU sle} 1
D-68 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) 49 Ay 7lel FAvAab 2
D-69 10-009C-2700 C-Ring for D-64 3 ") 3 HEg 1
D-70 06-166A-640L, Feed Bar Crank Y 94 =389= 1
D-71 06-0235-3400 Screw(3/16” n=28) By A Z=A = Huat 2
D-72 06-168A-640L Feed Bar Shaft B 0x = 1
D-73 06-002W-2350 Washer For D-72 FY A F 94 1
D-74 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A7) FhhAL 1
D-75 06-125A-3400 Feed Bar ] 9y 1
D-76 06-026A-3400 Feed Bar Block Shaft Y oud 2y = 1
D-77 06-127A-3400 Sliding Block FY A 29 1
D-78 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ql® sle}l A At 1
D-79 06-007A-123B Feed Dog =Y 1
D-80 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8" n=44) FY #FAb 2
D-81 06-174A-640L Feed Lifting Shaft Crank(Front) o FP=F(A) 1
D-82 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) =9 =R =(A) HAL 1
D-83 06-129A-640L Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing = A 1
D-84 SC-0507-1230 Serew(15/64” n=28) A B4 A AL 1
D-85 02-013A-3710 Collar for D-89 =9 sl 1
D-86 SC-0129-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) 71y YAk 2
D-87 06-080W-640L, Washer for D-89 =9 2kA 1
D-88 10-009C-2700 C-Ring for D-89 = c3 W&y 1
D-89 06-182A-640L, Feed Lifting Shaft = 1
D-90 06-0718-7507 Stud Screw for D-91 a7 {w 2x5(4}) 1F i 1
D-91 06-072R-7507 Upper Stopper Rubber for Reverse Lever | 9% #¥] AE¥ (A}) 15 1
D-92 15-113A-3400 Bushing (R) for D-64, D-89 FYsEE 3 B2 2
D-93 0il Wick A (2) 1=
D-94 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A B AL 2
D-95 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) vhsd 24 AL 2
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Ref.No. |  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q’'ty ASSNECT 2
E-1 10-101A-64L7 BL-7 Fixed Mes A L
E-2 SC-0145-3800 BL-7 Screw(9/64” n=40) s A FVAEB L
E-3 SC-A301-4119 BL-7 Serew(1/8” n=40) TA W2 A AU 1
E-4 SN-0103-2700 BL-7 Nut(1/8” n=40) A A A 2 Y E 1
E-5 10-005A-64L7 BL-7 Thread Retaining Plate A 7 1
E-6 SC-0175-1230 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) AR 7] 7t YAt 1
E-7 02-019W-1230 BL-7 Washer for E-5 Al 71 A ekA 1
E-8 10-108A-64L7 BL-7 Rotary Mes o B 1
E-9 SC-A154-4114 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) sAd s I A} 2
E-10 10-110A-25BL BL-7 Thread Trimming Holder A & 1
E-11 10-011C-64L7 BL-7 Thread Trimming Holder Cover A EH AW L
E-12 SC-A301-4119 BL-7 Screw(9/64” n=40) AP ET] AW TAHGAL 3
E-13 10-113C-64L7 BL-7 Thread Trimming Lever Connecting Link | AFE #®] 94 8= 1
E-14 10-014S-64L7 BL-7 Stud Screw for E-13 A g 97 B3 dab] 2
E-15 SN-0115-7400 BL-7 Nut for E-14 Sy YE 2
E-16 10-116A-64L7 BL-7 Thread Trimming Lever A A 1
E-17 SC-A174-4122 BL-7 Screw(11/64” n=40) A e FHAL 1
E-18 10-118A-64L7 BL-7 Thread Trimming Shaft AP & 1
E-19 10-116A-2700 BL-7 Thread Trimming Shaft Bushing AHE & 2A 1
E-20 SC-0352-7400 BL-7 Screw(3/16” n=28) 7HetE B4 FH At L
E-21 10-021C-64L7 BL-7 Guide Bush for Return Spring 28l ~x23 7lol= RA 1
E-22 10-022G-64L7 BL-7 Slide Arm Return Spring £eol= & FRl A= 1
E-23 10-123A-64L7 BL-7 Slide Arm £elol= & 1
E-24 10-066A~7507 BL-7 Roller A A =289 2
E-25 10-067S-7507 BL-7 Stud Screw for E-24 A A 289 thixl 2
E-26 SN-0115-7400 BL-7 Nut(3/16” n=32) 2=z HE 2
E-27 10-127A-64L7 BL-7 Cam Follower Crank /\]-Zé 7,':,1 =% i%ﬂ 1
E-28 SC-0169-1600 BL-7 Screw(15/64" n=28) sl 24 zAR=a FAat 2
E-29 10-029G-64L7 BL-7 Return Spring A F B Az 1
E-30 10-030A-64L7 BL-7 Stopper Lever 2&5 4 1
E-31 SC-0317-2700 BL-7 Screw(15/64” n=28) A AHE S At 2
E-32 06-220A-2350 BL-7 Collar for E-18 J= 47 % 719 1
E-33 SC-0308-5607 BL-7 Screw(1/4” n=40) A F It Fuat 2
E-34 10-118A-2700 BL-7 Stopper 2 EH 1
E-35 SC-0190-2700 BL-7 Screw(3/16” n=32) 253 FH A} 2
E-36 10-020W-2700 BL-7 Washer Ea R R 2
E-37 10-021R-2700 BL-7 Stopper Lever Cushion Rubber 2&9 4 FA 3 F 1
E-38 10-054A-64L7 BL-7 Mes Cam A 7 1
E-39 SC-A308-4517 BL-7 Screw(1/4” n=40) A A Far 2
E-40 10-138A-6417 BL-7 Clutch Lever =14 899 L
E-41 10-039S-64L7 BL-7 Stud Screw for E-38 A 4 S Ab 1
E-42 SN-0105-3400 BL-7 Nut(15/64" n=28) FEF Fe i b YE| 1
E-43 10-041S-64L7 BL-7 Stud Screw for E-38 8% @y 2 AAr 1
E-44 SN-0105-3400 BL-7 Nut(15/64" n=28) $EHLF F thip YE| 1
E-45 10-042S-6417 BL-7 Stud Screw for E-47 ol dF Y thiab| 1
E-46 SN-0115-7400 BL-7 Nut(3/16” n=32) Lz e 1
E-47 10-044C-64L7 BL-7 Base Plate W) o] & ZEolE L
E-48 SC-0190-2700 BL-7 Screw (M5 X P0.8) o]~ Eeo]E IAVAL | 3
E-49 07-011W-1230 BL-7 Spring Washer for E-48 22F] A (45) 3
E-50 10-020W-2700 BL-7 Washer for E-48 M (¢5) 3
E-51 10-146C-64L7 BL-7 Solenoid Connecting Link Y xo)l= °E17é q= 1
NOTE: E-52 10-047P-64L7 BL-7 Solenoid Pin ZY o= 1
E-53 SC-0496-3710 BL-7 Screw(11/64" n=40) 3% 3 % "’*‘ 3‘dur*} 1
BL: KM-640BL E-54 SC-0512-1230 BL-7 Screw(11/64" n=40) 29 Pz 2= YAb 1
BL-7: KM-640BL-7 | [ 55 08069SN-9311 BL-7 Nut( M5 X P0.8) £ xels A YE 1
[J=Common Part | |~ 10-050A-6417 BL-7 Thread Trimming Solencid Ass' y A & o =(R) ES
E-57 10-151A-64L7 BL-7 Base for E-51 AP £ ko]= weo] A 1
E-58 06-051W~-7400 BL-7 Washer for E-52 A £ o)t wolx THYGM| 2
E-59 SC-0500-7400 BL-7 Screw(15/64”_n=28) Z3 A} 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts Z g Q’ty ASSNECT bly
F-1 15-101A-640L Climb Device Adjusting Shaft e A - 24 1
F-2 06-129A-640L, Climb Device Adjusting Shaft Bushing(Front) | X534 A} &% 242 A 34 1
F-3 15-103A-640L Climb Device Adjusting Shaft Bushing(Rear) | =34 Als} $5 248 % 3 LA 1
F-4 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) ARF7] AL 2
F-5 02-013A-3710 Collar for F-1 e A &5 2AE vk 1
F-6 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) 3 A &5 245 vk A 2
F-7 15-007G-640L, Return Spring for F-1 A &5 2% 8 x| 1
F-8 15-008P-640L Holder for F-7 e e 45 245 89 Az Ao | 2
F-9 15-109A-640L Upper Feed Driving Eccentric Cam | xR A}sl $% 7 1
F-10 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4" n=40) e As 35 A A 2
F-11 15-111A-640L Upper Feed Driving Eccentric Cam Rod | =34 A} % A 2= 1
F-12 15-012P-640L Connecting Pin for F-11 PR EE A R a4 9| 1
F-13 15-113A-640L Connecting Link for F-11 et A e A Fnddga| 1
F-14 15-114A-640L Upper Feed Driving Control Crank | =34 Absl &% 24 ad=| 1
F-15 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) W A=) 2G| 4
F-16 15-016A-640L, Connecting Shaft for F-14 AR $E 2 g gdA: | 1
F-17 15-017C-640L C-Ring for F-16 e 24 393 443 | 1
F-18 15-118A-640L Upper Feed Driving Connecting Link | =3 Alsl $% 47 3= 1
F-19 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A =37] 3AH YA 2
F-20 15-120A-640L Upper Feed Driving Crank rFuk Alsl $F FH3 1
F-21 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) xZ3 At 1 Q_
F-22 15-022P-640L, Connecting Pin for F-20 gk e $= FgF gAd | 1
F-23 15-123A-640L, Upper Feed Driving Shaft =2 A 5 & 1
F-24 15-124A-640L Upper Feed Driving Shaft Front Bushing | =% A4st % = A 24| 1
F-25 15-125A-640L Upper Feed Driving Shaft Rear Bushing | =53 A} % & & 34 1
F-26 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A7) A A At 2
F-27 15-127A-640L Upper Feed Driving Rod 2 A 5 R 1
F-28 15-128C-640L Upper Feed Driving Rod Wick Holder | =% Absl 3% £ A% 1
F-29 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) At &9 st JARE 1
F-30 15-030S-640L Hinge Screw for Upper Feed Driving Rod | =% A8l $& 2 thix} 1
F-31 15-131A-640L Upper Feed Connecting Link R R 2
F-32 15-032P-640L Upper Feed Connecting Link Pin 2 483 9 1
F-33 05-014C-1230 E-Ring for F-32 = dZAY = I B3 2
F-34 15-134A-640L Upper Feed Lever Rock Crank g 9% Y= 1
F-35 15-035A-640L Upper Feed Lever Rock Crank Shaft| =34t 2% F=a 3% 1
F-36 SC-0546-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) AfA 5 24 AR 1
F-37 15-137P-640L Upper Feed Lever Connecting Pin g 949 1
F-38 15-038S-640L Upper Feed Lever Driving Link Hinge Screw | =7t Abel$-% 8= thix | 1
F-39 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64" n=28) Al AZe] YE 1
F-40 15-140A-640L Presser Bar Bracket Connecting Link | 2] Bzl 248 = 1
s F-41 15-030S-640L Hinge Screw for F-40 FEd Bl A thiab | 1
BL: KM-640BL F-42 15-042P-640L, Pin for F-40 e Bepl A48z A 1
BL-7: KM-640BL-7 | | _y3 05-020A-3400 Upper Feed Presser Foot -zt 1
[J=Common Part
F-44 15-144A-640L Upper Feed Lever k) 1
F-45 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) W= s} k(s 1
F-46 15-046A-640L Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Rod | =33t £33 8% Z& 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. bly
F-47 15-147A-640L Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Crank(Rear) | =34 $3$%5% 4 =(%) 1
F-48 SC-0343-3800 Screw(15/64" n=28) Aglole w2k ok 24 AL 1
F-49 15-049S-640L Hinge Setew for Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Crank(Rear) | =347} £ %% 39 4(%) thiy} 1
F-50 SN-0107-1230 Nut(9/32" n=28) solz 247] 44 thial e | 1
F-51 15-151A-640L Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft | =39t $3$-5= 1
F-52 15-113A-3400 Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Front Bushing | 43 $-%5% A 1
F-53 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) s 24 AL 1
F-54 15-154A-3400 Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Rear Bushing | FHte] 3¢5 & A 1
F-55 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) vkt 24 WAk 1
F-56 10-042C-2700 O-Ring for F-51 =20 $EEEE 0S| 1
F-57 15-063C-640L Climb Device Dial Ass y(Top Cover) | Climb Device Tho]H(SIF4) = | 1&
F-58 15-061A-640L Climb Device Eccentric Cam(Top Cover)| Climb Device HAI78 (S15-7)) 1
F-59 15-065C-640L Climb Device Dial Ass y(Arm) Climb Device o] % (Armm) Z| 1%
F-60 15-062A-640L Climb Device Eccentric Cam(Arm) | Climb Device $14]178 (Arm) 1
F-61 SC-0182-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) 3k ok A FHuab 4
F-62 15-070P-640L Pin for F-57, F-59 Climb Device to]at 3 2
F-63 15-071G-640L Spring for F-62 Climb Device o] 3| A3 2
F-64 15-060C-640L Climb Device Dial Support Ring Climb Device o]t %] %] 2
F-65 15-072A-640L Upper Feed Lever Level Adjusting Crank | =3 $%$% x4 I3 1
F-66 15-005S-3400 Screw(15/64” n=28) e p9Es 22 324U | 1
F-67 15-001A-3400 Upper Feed Level Adjusting Shaft 2 SgLE 24 = 1 Q_
F-68 06-051W-7400 Washer for F-67 =2 pYLE 245 94 1
F-69 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4” n=40) $HEE 24 £ YE 1
F-70 15-103A-3400 Block w2 pYEE 2HE 59 1
F-71 05-014C-1230 E-Ring for F-67 2 £99E z4% B-F 1
F-72 15-179A-640L Upper Feed Level Driving Link rF £HeE = 1
F-73 15-080A-640L Hinge Shaft for F-72 2 £8% Y3 YR E 1
F-74 15-081S-640L Set Screw for F-72 32 £8eE g3 HYa} 1
F-75 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) A AE k) AAL 1
F-76 15-183A-640L Upper Feed Level Driving Rod 2 p9eE Zo 1
F-77 15-030S-640L, Hinge Screw for F-76 e £445 2T i) 2
F-78 15-085A-640L Upper Feed Level Holder 2 = Zlo] 1
F-79 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) Q57 AT AAH) | 2
F-80 15-032C-3400 Upper Feed Lever Support Plate 7 | 2|2 1
F-81 15-088C-640L Upper Feed Lever Support Plate Ring | =F1F 2] 2] x| x]g] 2
F-82 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) SAF2A FAt 2
F-83 15-090A-640L Frame for Upper Feed Pressure Adjusting Screw | =51 o1 =AU} 89 1
F-84 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7hukzte] Ak 2
F-85 SC-0318-3400 Screw(9/32" n=28) Bz e =AU 1
) F-86 SN-0107-1230 Nut(9/32” n=28) e 247 944 b vE |1
s F-87 15-094G-640L Upper Feed Pressure Adjusting Spring | =54 o138 =4 ~xzg 1
BL: KM-640BL F-83 15-095C-640L Upper Feed Pressure Adjusting Spring Bar | e ¢} 24 A=z Yd) | 1
%;zgr&?::i:; F-89 05-009C-3400 Fulerum for F-87 gk gk 2 Axe) uky 1
F-90 15-097P-640L Fulcrum for F-88 rauk ok zd Awely) uby 1
F-91 15-0983-640L Hinge Screw for F-90 3ok 24 Az wh thal 1
F-92 05-019M-3400 Needle Bar Safety Guide QA Flel= 1
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NOTE:

BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7
[J=Common Part

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
G-1 05-101A-640L Presser Bar =21 1
G-2 05-102A-640L Presser Bar Bushing T2 74 1
G-3 05-0265-38L.B Pressure Adjusting Screw o zAUYAL 1
G4 05-027C-38LB Nut for Pressure Adjusting Screw oFE =AU HAvE 1
G-5 05-025S-38L.B Sub Pressure Adjusting Screw Bz 4 A UYA} 1
G-6 05-004A-3400 Pressure Adjusting Spring oted 24 Ax=d 1
G-7 05-029G-38LB Sub Pressure Adjusting Spring Bx o= x4 Az 1
G-8 05-021A-3400 Sub Press Foot BE Tk 1
G-9 SC-A156-4118 Screw(9/64” n=40) Bz =9 At 1
G-10 05-110A-640L Presser Bar Bracket = v 1
G-11 SC-0509-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Jol= 70 wAIAL 1
G-12 05-012A-640L Thread Guide Plate A7 e 1
G-13 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) QlBslel FHuAt 1
G-14 43-001A-640L Presser Bar Lifter 2 227 1
G-15 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) B AHE 7kl AL 2
G-16 43-004A-640L Presser Bar Lifter Shaft 2y 287 &= 1
G-17 02-016R-1230 O-Ring for G-16 Feq LE7]) & 0-§ 1
G-18 05-014C-1230 E-Ring for G-16 =2 a7 = E-g 1
G-19 43-006G-640L Torsion Spring for G-14 29 &2)7] EA Axg 1
G-20 43-007A-640L Presser Lifter Cam 2y g27] A 1
G-21 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FEd 227 B A 1
G-22 43-009P-640L BL Presser Bar Lifting Link FEd &9 2= 1
G-23 43-131A-64L7 BL-7 Presser Bar Lifting Link FEY 29 Y= 1
G-24 43-010P-640L BL Tension Release Plate A 237 2Eg 1
G-25 SC-0175-1230 BL Screw(11/64” n=40) A7) 7kt YAE 1
G-26 40-122A-64L7 BL-7 Tension Release Plate Ass' y Al =37] 2HEg(x) 1=
G-27 15-032P-640L BL Presser Bar Lifting Link Pin 29 28 g= 9 1
G-28 05-014C-1230 BL E-Ring for G-27 e &9 = 9 E-F 1
G-29 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) °d F= FlE YA} 1
G-30 40-002C-2350 BL-7 E-Ring for G-24-1( ¢ 8) A B27) ohy #A E-g(¢8) | 1
G-31 40-003G-2350 BL-7 Spring for G-26 A 227 Az 1
G-32 40-030C-64L7 BL-7 Shaft for G-26 Al 537 & 1
G-33 40-007W-1600 BL-7 Washer for G-32 Al 237] & 944 1
G-34 01-023C-3710 BL-7 E-Ring for G-32( ¢ 5) A L=%7] BE-g(45) 1
G-35 43-013P-640L Presser Bar Lifting Link Connecting Stick | A %37] AE5] 59 &8 2 44%| 1
G-36 43-014S-640L Hinge Screw for Presser Bar Connecting Stick | 2o 9242 ghjA} 2
G-37 43-015P-640L Knee Lifting Link nzed Y=z 1
G-38 43-016S-640L Hinge Screw for G-37 T283 33 thix} 1
G-39 43-017G-640L Spring for G-37 n293 Y3 Az 1
G40 43-0183-640L Connecting Screw for G-39 "2 g3 AxE AU} 1
G-41 43-019P-640L Holder for G-39 T52¥ B3 A2 Aol 1
G-42 43-020P-640L Stopper Pin for G-20 reg g8y A A 9| 1
G-43 43-121C-640L Knee Lifting Bar Stick T3 B 1
G-44 40-033A-64L7 BL-7 Tension Release Cable Ass y Al =27] Ao E(x) 1=
G-46 40-135C-64L7 BL-7 Tension Release Cable Holder(U) A E=37] AelE Fol (A 1
G-47 SC-0502-2302 BL-7 Screw A57 3AD TAYAHH) 1
G-48 40-003A-2700 BL-7 Connecting Bolt for G-44 Aoll 94 BE 1
G-49 40-004C-2700 BL-7 Nut A for G-44 AolE AZA vE A 1
G-50 40-005C-2700 BL-7 Nut B for G-44 Aold 94 Y= B 1
G-51 40-140C-64L7 BL-7 Tension Release Cable Holder(L) A =37] Aol& Aol(sh) | 1
G-52 SC-0543-2302 BL-7 Screw 5 7} 31X mA A} 1
G-53 40-142A-64L7 BL-7 Bracket for G-51 A £37] Aol & Aol (sh) Bepal | 1
G-54 SC-0328-8670 BL-7 Screw for G-53 EY YA} 2
G-55 01-017W-1600 BL-7 Washer for G-53 A L27) Aol Ao)(3) mepl gy | 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty As;ecr:bly
H-1 12-001A-5607 BL-7 Reverse Button Case HE FAojx 1
H-2 SC-0173-1230 BL-7 Screw(3/16” n=32) B wx 28 gt 2
H-3 12-131A-5607 BL-7 Reverse Button S/W Ass'y g9z ME 293 (x) 1=
H-4 12-0125-2700 BL-7 Screw gz BE A% TAYA| 2
H-5 12-104P-5607 BL-7 Reverse Button Actuator Pin Az HE 2% 3 1
H-6 43-009C-1600 BL-7 E-Ring( ¢ 9) 972 WE g A HEY(49) | 2
H-7 12-108A-64L7 BL-7 Reverse Feed Control Lever Gz 2= (Z) 1=
H-8 SC-A174-4122 BL-7 Screw(11/64" n=40) A7 gy 2 AL 1
H-9 12-012G-5607 BL-7 Spring for H-7 gz 2w A= 1
H-10 12-009R-5607 BL-7 Insulated Rubber A9 W A 13 1
H-11 12-010A-5607 BL-7 Reverse Button Cable Bushing Gz HE Aeo|E A 1
H-12 12-013A-64L7 BL-7 Button Case Base HE Aojx BA uo] A~ 1
H-13 SC-0151-5050 BL-7 Screw(15/64” n=28) Z F 354 2AAL 2
H-14 06-051W-7400 BL-7 Washer Bl Aol it wo|~ g | 2

NOTE:

BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7
[J=Common Part
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
I-1 44-001C-2500 BL-7 Oil Gauge Window 3 1
-2 44-002R-2500 BL-7 O-Ring for I-1 43 03 1
I-3-1 44-012C-1230 BL-7 Oil Return Tube 3t5 gleo]x (1)
1-3-2 44-046M-3500 BL-7 Oil Return Felter sty dE (1)
1-4 44-004G-640L BL-7 Oil Return Felter Holder sl A e #o] 1
1-5 44-005A-640L BL-7 Upper Shaft Oil Supply Pipe Ass'y | A% F-& Jto|=Z (%) 1=
-6 44-006A-640L, BL-7 Lower Shaft Oil Supply Pipe 3% F§ Teolx= 1
1-7 44-150A-640L, BL-7 Oil Pump Ass'y o9 PF=(x) 1=
1-7-1 44-012A-2350 BL-7 Oil Pump Body Y H= BA (1)
1-7-2 44-010C-1600 BL-7 Nipple for Oil Return Tube AH A YZ (1)
1-7-3 44-009C-1600 BL-7 Nipple for Lower Shaft Oil Supply | 3% Ff UZ (1)
I-7-4 44-026A-1230 BL-7 Impeller RLIE (1)
1-7-5 44-117A-1230 BL-7 Piston IAE (1)
1-7-6 44-118G-1230 BL-7 Piston Spring I AE Az (1) @—
1-7-7 44-120P-1230 Piston Spring Pin 2B A~z (1)
1-7-8 44-1198-1230 Piston Spring Pin Screw 2B Az I (1)
1-7-9 44-104C-2350 Oil Pump Cover 29 Pz AW (1)
1-7-10 44-024C-1230 Oil Pump Cap S F= A (1)
I-7-11 44-105C-235 Magnetic Holder A2 A} o) (1)
1-7-12 44-120S-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 2 gz AW YA} (4)
1-7-13 44-119A-1230 Collar for Impeller Shaft 29 F= 7l (1)
1-7-14 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) °d H= FlE YA} (2)
1-8 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 5 7l AR 3
1-9 44-011W-1600 Oil Pump Body Washer 29 F=Z Z2H 9A 3
1-10 44-010A-640L, Oil Pump Bracket 29 Pz vaA 1
1-11 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) tholot T HupA} 3
NOTE:
1-12 44-016G-1230 Oil Pump Connecting Spring 29 Hx 974 Axg 1
BL: KM-640BL
BL-7: KM-640BL-7 1-13 44-115A-1230 Oil Pump Connecting Collar 249 F= xqlE slg 1
[J=Common Part
I-14 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A =F7] 3A AL 2
I-15 02-003A-2700 Nylon Clib ol 23 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q' ty Asﬁgl_ i
J-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag MM A g W 1
J-2 91-002C-1230 Driver(Large) =g}o] ¥ (k) 1
J-3 91-003C-1230 Driver(Middle, Small) =gtol ¥ (H1, /]N) 1
J-4 006-00T-002 Needle(DP X 17 #22) vl= 5
J-5 07-225A-64L7 Bobbin(Steel) Rl 4
J-7 91-008M-640L Head Cover | Al AW 1
J-8 91-008C-1230 Oil Tank 2dE 1
J-9 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge W] =3 %] 2
J-10 01-042R-1230 Head Hinge Rubber W =31 x] 2
J-11 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber “A” W =2 2] TRA 2
J-12 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber “B” W] =X A TEB 2
J-13 44-009M-3400 Upper Thread Oil Felt QA F& AE 1
J-14 91-012C-1230 Head Rest TH R B 1
J-15 60-001A-640L Belt Cover "A" Ass'y wlE Aw A(ZR) 1=
J-16 60-002A-2500 Belt Cover “B” WE Ay B 1
J-17 91-002S-3400 Set Screw for J-16 wle Al B A AL 2
J-18 60-004A-640L, Belt Cover “C” HWE AX C 1
J-19 60-006S-640L Belt Cover “A”, “C" Connecting Screw | W= #w A, C dAA} 2
J-20 60-0055-640L Belt Cover Support Screw WE A 2 A FAF 1
J-21 SC-0176-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40) 3= 7het ZAIAL 1
J-22 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28) W o] A TAUAL B 2
J-23 91-001C-2700 L-Wrench(2mm) L-¥ %] (2mm) 1
J-24 91-004C-2700 L-Wrench(2.5mm) L-3 %] (2.5mm) 1
J-25 44-016A-64L7 Oil Pan 2 o 1
J-26 44-003M-640L Oil Pan Gasket 2l 7pAA 2
J-27 SC-0347-1230 Screw (M8 X 1.25) w8 79 =l VAL 2
J-28 44-005R-1230 O-Ring for J-27 w8 A 0-8) 2
J-29 43-022A-640L Control Body A A 1
J-30 SC-0544-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) AAA 5 2 PHE) | 2
J-31 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) Aol % 2R} YE | 2
J-32 SC-0106-7400 Screw (15/64" n=28) 3 IS 1
J-33 43-008G-1600 Control Body Spring Ao]A] A== 1
J-34 43-001A-64L7 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y T2 (%) 1=
J-34-1 43-101A-64L7 Control Body Shaft AyA = 2
J-34-2 43-103A-64L7 Collar 7}t 1
J-34-3 SC-0110-1230 Screw vl 2A AL 2
J-34-5 43-009C-1600 E-Ring for J-34 AolA = E-F 2
J-34-6 43-104A-64L7 Connection Crank 7AW F= = 1
J-34-7 43-102A-64L7 Connection Bar FT283 AAn} 1
J-36 43-105S-64L.7 Knee Support Shaft Connecting Joint| 282 & 7 %9 E 1
J-37 43-106S-64L7 Screw (M6 X 1.0) AR FQE TAAL 4
J-38 43-001A-1600 Knee Support Rubber Ass' y nezwx (%) 1=
J-39 44-010C-1230 Magnetic 24 1
J-40 41-001A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass'y AR (=) 1=
J-41 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Al ZLo)(2) 1=
NOTE: J-42 43-010A-1600 Knee Lifting Stick Support Cap nzeogyr ukx N 1
J-43 91-011C-1230 BL-7 Oil Tank =} 1
BL: KM-640BL
BL-7- KM-640BL-7 J-44 10-101A-64L7 BL-7 Fixed Mes TAE A 1
[1=Common Part J-45 91-105C-2700 Spanner TAWA AE 244 Ay 1
J-46 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench(5mm) L-3 =] (5mm) 1
J-47 91-0031-2700 L-Wrench(3mm) L-# 2] (3mm) 1
J-48 01-012A-3400 Needle Plate 2 s}k 1
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Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
1 D-92 15-013A-3400 Bushing(R) for D-5883 | Additional Parts 98.2 Add
2 D-94 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Additional Parts 98.2 Add
3 D-95 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Additional Parts 98.2 Add
4 J-21 SC-0176-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 98.2 60-005S-640L

5 A-17 01-031C-146L Face Plate Thread Guide | Substitution 98.9 01-031C-1230 4/4
6 B-27 08-001A-3400 Thread Take Up Lever | Substitution 98.9 08-002A-146L

7 | D7 06-023S-3400 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 98.11 SC-0194-4118

8 1-7 44-150A-640L Oil Pump Ass'y Substitution 98.11 44-150A-2350

9 A-3 01-038M-2500 Brand Mark(Face Plate) | Substitution 98.11 01-029M-1230

10 F-66 15-005S-3400 Screw Substitution 98.11 SC-0106-4111

11 F-15 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 98.11 SC-0177-4125

12 | H-43 91-011C-1230 0il Tank Additional Parts 98.11

13 | A-6 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0178-4118 99. 1/4
14 A-8 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0179-4125

15 A-29 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0179-4125

16 A-39 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0179-4125

17 | D-10 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0507-4515

18 | D-19 SC-0184-1600 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0192-4122

19 D-20 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0175-4522

20 | D-43 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0509-4515

21 | D-45 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0504-4515

22 | D-62 SC-0186-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 99.3 SC-0185-4124

23 D-63 SC-0185-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 99.3 SC-0186-4118

24 | F-10 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0504-4515

25 | F-26 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0509-4515

26 F-29 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0160-4125

27 | F-53 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0509-4515

28 | F-61 SC-0182-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0104-4517

29 | F-75 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 99.3 SC-0509-4515

30 F-79 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 99.3 SC-0502-4125

31 J-34 43-001A-64L7 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y Change of Blue Point 00.6 00. 2/4
32 J-34-1 43-102A-64L7 Control Body Shaft Change of Blue Point 00.6

33 J-34-2 43-103A-64L7 Collar Change of Blue Point 00.6

34 J-34-3 SC-0110-1230 Screw Substitution 00.6

35 J-34-5 43-009C-1600 E-Ring for J-34 Substitution 00.6

36 J-34-6 43-104A-64L7 Connection Crank Change of Blue Point 00.6

37 J-34-7 43-103A-64L7 Connection Bar Change of Blue Point 00.6

38 J-36 43-105S-64L7 Stud for J-34-7 Change of Blue Point 00.6

39 J-37 43-106S-64L7 Screw for J-34-6 Change of Blue Point 00.6

40 J-25 44-016A-6417 0il Pan Change of Blue Point 00.6 44-016A-640L

NOTE )
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Changed Parts List
No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
41 | A-64 01-009P-2350 Cable Holder Substitution 00.8 44-014M-7507
42 J-48 01-012A-3400 Needle Plate Additional Parts 00.7
43 J-46 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench(5mm) Additional Parts 00.7
44 J-47 91-0031-2700 L-Wrench(3mm) Additional Parts 00.7
45 | F-79 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 00.8 SC-0365-4118
46 | F-70 15-103A-3400 Block Substitution 01.01 15-003A-3400 00. 4/4
47 | D-39 06-135A-640L, Slide Block Substitution 01.01 06-035A-640L, 00. 4/4
48 | D-77 06-127A-3400 Sliding Block Substitution 01.01 06-027 A-3400 00. 4/4
49 A-37 06-0001-6400 B/T Solenoid Ass'y Substitution 01.03 06-089A-64L.7
50 G-31 40-003G-2350 Spring For G-26 Substitution 01.03 40-033G-2350
51 J-12 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber “B” | Substitution 01.03 01-013R-1230
52 J-11 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber “A” | Substitution 01.03 01-041R-1230
53 | A6 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0498-4122
54 | A-8 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0543-4525
55 | A-14 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0542-4515
56 | A-16 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0120-2118
57 | A-18 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0120-2118
58 | A-20 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0120-2118
59 | A-29 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0174-4122
60 | A-38 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
61 | A-39 SC-498-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-498-4122
62 | A-63 SC-0509-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0509-4515
63 | A-65 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0543-4525
64 | B2 02-115C-2500 0Oil Adjusting Pin for B-1 | Substitution 02.2 02-115C-2350
65 | B-8 02-108A-640L, Link Cam Substitution 02.2 02-008 A-640L,
66 | B9 SC-0123-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0123-4422
67 | B-11 SC-0148-2302 Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0148-4515
68 B-12 02-112A-640L Upper Shaft Front Bushing Substitution 02.2 02-012A-640L
69 | B-13 02-113A-640L Balance Cam Substitution 02.2 02-013A-640L,
70 | B-14 SC-0504-1230 Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0504-4515
71 B-16 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0110-4115
72 | B-17 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar Substitution 02.2 02-021A-1230
73 B-21 02-106A-257B Upper Shaft Rear Bushing Substitution 02.2 02-006A-257B
74 | B25 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0150-4122
75 | B-26 SC-0188-1230 Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 02.2 SC-0188-4124
76 | B29 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
77 B-32 04-108A-1230 Needle Bar Upper Bushing Substitution 02.2 04-008A-1230
78 B-33 04-103A-640L Needle Bar Lower Bushing Substitution 02.2 04-003A-640L
79 B-37 11-0000-2507 Synchronizer Ass' y Substitution 02.2 12-0000-2507
80 | B-27 08-101A-3400 | fhread, Take Up Substitution 02.2 08-001A-3400
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No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
81 | C-1 03-101A-640L Upright Shaft Substitution 02.2 03-001A-640L,
82 C4 03-102A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Bushing Substitution 02.2 03-002A-1230
83 | C-5 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
84 C-6 03-103A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing Substitution 02.2 03-001A-2350
8 | C-7 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
8 | C-10 07-101A-640L Lower Shaft Substitution 02.2 07-001A-640L,
87 C-15 07-110A-1230 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing Substitution 02.2 07-010A-1230
88 | C-16 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
89 | C-17 07-103A-1600 Lower Shaft Middle Bushing | Substitution 02.2 07-003A-1600
90 C-19 07-121A-64L7 Lower Shaft Front Bushing Substitution 02.2 07-021A-64L7
91 C-20 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0114-4515
92 | c-21 SC-0361-1230 Screw(3/16” n=232) Substitution 02.2 SC-0361-4122
93 C-24 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0104-4517
94 | C-27 07-225A-641.7 Bobbin Substitution 02.2 07-008A-164L
95 C-32 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0174-4122
9% | C-28 Bobbin Deleted Parts 02.2 02-025A-6417
97 | D4 SC-0193-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0193-4122
98 | D9 06-109A-640L, Feed Adjusting Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-009A-640L,
99 | D-10 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0317-4517
100 | D-14 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
101 | D-15 06-116A-640L, | Feverse Freed Control | qpgeitution 02.2 06-016A-640L
102 | D-19 SC-0184-1600 Serew(3/16” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0184-4118
103 | D-20 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0174-4122
104 | D-23 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SN-0101-4000
105 | D-24 06-124A-640L, gggg‘eﬁﬂgﬁl Jod for | Substitution 022 06-024A-640L,
106 | D-25 06-125P-640L Pin for D-24 Substitution 02.2 06-025P-640L,
107 | D-28 06-1941.-64L7 B/T Solenoid Crank Substitution 02.2 06-0941-6417
108 D-32 06-128A-640L Feed Regulator Spacer | Substitution 02.2 06-028A-640L
109 | D-33 06-129A-640L Feed Regulator Shaft Bushing| Substitution 02.2 06-029A-640L
110 | D-34 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0114-4515
111 D-35 02-121A-1230 Stopper Collar For D-32 | Substitution 02.2 02-021A-1230
112 | D-38 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
113 D-41 06-137P-640L Reverse Shaft for D-32 Substitution 02.2 06-037P-640L
114 | D-43 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
115 | D-44 06-140A-640L, Feed Cam Substitution 02.2 06-040A-640L,
116 | D-47 06-143A-640L Connecting Rod for D-44 | Substitution 02.2 06-043A-640L
117 | D-49 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0128-4118
118 | D-52 SC-0122-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0122-4522
119 | D-53 06-149A-640L, %ﬁ;’i{( (%:gr)sm& Substitution 022 06-049A-640L,
120 | D-54 SC-0343-3800 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0343-4122
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121 | D-55 06-151 A-640L Crank Rod Substitution 02.2 06-051A-640L
122 | D-57 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 02.2 SC-0190-4111
123 | D-58 06-154A-640L gigik%%“égf) Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-054A-640L
124 | D-59 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 02.2 SC-0190-4111
125 | D-62 SC-0186-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 02.2 SC-0186-4118
126 | D-63 SC-0185-1230 Screw(3/16” n=232) Substitution 02.2 SC-0185-4124
127 D-64 06-160A-640L Level Feed Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-060A-640L
128 | D-65 06-119A-3400 Ei\;ilianeed Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-019A-3400
129 | D-66 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
130 D-70 06-166A-640L Feed Bar Crank Substitution 02.2 06-066A-640L
131 | D-72 06-168A-640L Feed Bar Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-068A-640L
132 | D-74 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
133 | D-75 06-125A-3400 Feed Bar Substitution 02.2 06-025A-3400
134 | D-78 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0128-4118
135 | D-80 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8" n=44) Substitution 02.2 SC-0130-4122
136 | D-81 06-174A-640L, Eiiik%iﬁ?éfwsmﬁ Substitution 02.2 06-074A-640L,
137 | D-82 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0497-4122
138 | D-84 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
139 | D-86 SC-0129-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0129-4515
140 | D-89 06-182A-640L Feed Lifting Shaft Substitution 02.2 06-082A-640L
141 | D-92 15-113A-3400 Bushing (R) for D-64, D-89 | Substitution 02.2 15-013A-3400
142 | D-94 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0507-4515
143 | D-95 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0110-4115
144 | E-2 SC-0145-3800 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-1045-4118
145 | E-3 SC-A301-4119 Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0137-4222
146 | E-4 SN-0103-2700 Nut(1/8” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SN-0103-4000
147 | E-6 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
148 | E-10 10-110A-25BL | Thread Trimming Holder | Substitution 022 10-010A-25BL,
149 | E-13 10-113C-64L7 rggfr‘;‘i t;ﬂl’;mﬁgf Lever | gubstitution 02.2 10-013C-64L7
150 | E-15 SN-0115-7400 Nut for E-14 Substitution 02.2 SN-0115-4000
151 | E-16 10-116A-64L7 Thread Trimming Lever | Substitution 02.2 10-016A-64L7
152 | E-18 10-118A-64L7 Thread Trimming Shaft | Substitution 02.2 10-018A-64L7
153 | E-19 10-116A-2700 Eﬁgﬁggﬂimmmg Shaft | g pstitution 022 10-019A-64L7
154 | E-20 SC-0352-7400 Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0352-4117
155 | E-23 10-123A-64L7 Slide Arm Substitution 02.2 10-023A-64L7
156 | E-26 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16" n=32) Substitution 02.2 SN-0115-4000
157 | E-27 10-127A-64L7 Cam Follower Crank Substitution 02.2 10-027A-64L7
158 | E-28 SC-0169-1600 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0169-4122
159 | E-31 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0317-4517
160 | E-32 06-220A-2350 Collar for E-18 Substitution 02.2 06-020A-2350

NOTE)



KomnaHunsa , KpyHr”
Ten./¢akc: (495) 989-22-97 www.krung.ru

AKX A
=8 glAE
Changed Parts List
No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
161 | E-34 10-118A-2700 Stopper Substitution 02.2 10-018A-64L7
162 | E-35 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 02.2 SC-0190-4111
163 | E-42 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0105-4000
164 | E-44 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0105-4000
165 | E-46 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16” n=32) Substitution 02.2 SN-0115-4000
166 | E-53 SC-0496-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0496-4122
167 | B-54 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0512-4515
168 | E-59 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0500-4125
169 | E-9 SC-A154-4114 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0154-4114
170 | E-1 10-101A-64L7 Fixed Mes Substitution 02.2 10-001A-64L7
171 | E-8 10-108A-64L7 Rotary Mes Substitution 02.2 10-008A-64L7
172 | F-1 15-101A-640L gﬁ;‘flf Device Adjusting | g1 ctitution 022 15-001A-640L
~ = n Climb Device Adjusting I ~ _‘
173 | F-3 15-103A-640L Shaft. Bushing(Rear) Substitution 02.2 15-003A-640L
174 | F4 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0542-4515
175 | F-9 15-109A-640r, | Upper Feed Driving Substitution 02.2 15-009A-640L,
Eccentric Cam
176 | F-11 15-111A-6401, | Upper Feed Driving Substitution 02.2 15-011A-640L
Eccentric Cam Rod
177 | F-13 15-113A-640L, | Sopnecting Link for Substitution 02.2 15-013A~640L,
178 | F-14 15-114A-6401, | Upper Feed Driving Substitution 02.2 15-014A-640L
Control Crank
179 | F-15 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0497-4122
180 | F-18 15-118A-640L Upper Feed Driving Substitution 022 15-018A-640L
Connecting Link
181 | F-19 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0542-4515
182 | P20 15-120A-640L, gf;’rﬁf Feed Driving Substitution 022 15-020A-640L,
183 | F-21 SC-0500-7400 Serew(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0500-4125
184 | F-23 15-123A-640L, gﬁaﬂfr Feed Driving Substitution 02.2 15-023A-640L,
~ ~ n Upper Feed Driving o ~ _‘
185 | F-24 15-124A-640L Shatt. Front Bushing Substitution 02.2 15-024A-640L,
. 5 ~ Upper Feed Driving N .
186 | F-25 15-125A-640L Shaft Rear Bushing Substitution 02.2 15-025A-640L,
187 | F-26 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0114-4515
188 | P27 15-127 A-640L, ggger Feed Driving Substitution 022 15-027 A-640L,
189 | F-29 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0365-4118
190 | F-31 15-131A-6401, | Upper Feed Substitution 022 15-031A-640L
Connecting Link
191 | P34 15-1341,-6401, | Upper Feed Lever Substitution 022 15-0341-640L
Rock Crank
192 | F-36 SC-0546-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0546-4518
193 | F-37 15-137P-640L [C,Tpper Feed Lever Substitution 02.2 15-037P-640L
onnecting Pin
194 | F-39 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0121-4000
. Presser Bar Bracket . .
195 | F-40 15-140A-640L Connecting Link Substitution 02.2 15-040A-640L,
196 | F-44 15-144A-640L, Upper Feed Lever Substitution 02.2 15-044A-640L,
197 | F-45 SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0365-4118
_ ~ n Upper Feed Lever Level N ~ i
198 | F-47 15-147A-640L Driving Shaft Crank(Rear) | Substitution 02.2 15-047A-640L
199 | F-48 SC-0343-3800 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0343-4122
200 | F-50 SN-0107-1230 Nut(9/32" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0107-4000
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201 | F-51 15-151A-640L Upper Feed Lever Substitution 02.2 15-051A-640L
Level Driving Shaft
202 | F-53 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0110-4115
203 | F-54 15-113A-3400 ‘ngfiirg gﬁ:ﬁ ﬁs:f%iiﬁ Substitution 02.2 15-054A-640L
204 F-55 SC-0110-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0110-4115
205 | F-61 SC-0182-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0182-4122
206 | F-69 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SN-0116-4000
207 | P72 15-179A-640L, gfiffi’;;i?ikmver Substitution 02.2 15-079A-640L,
208 F-75 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0317-4517
200 | F-76 15-183A-640L gfj.{’fi;;%egd Lever Substitution 02.2 15-083A-640L
210 F-79 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0502-4125
211 | F-82 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0179-4125
212 | F-84 SC-0174-1230 Serew(11/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0174-4122
213 F-85 SC-0318-3400 Screw(9/32” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0318-4122
214 | F-86 SN-0107-1230 Nut(9/32" n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0107-4000
215 | G-1 05-101A-640L, Presser Bar Substitution 02.2 05-001A-640L,
216 | G2 05-102A-640L, Presser Bar Bushing Substitution 02.2 05-002A-640L,
217 | G-10 05-110A-640L, Presser Bar Bracket Substitution 02.2 05-010A-640L,
218 G-11 SC-0509-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0509-4515
219 | G-13 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0128-4118
220 | G-15 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) Substitution 02.2 SC-0164-4517
21 | G25 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0175-4522
222 G-29 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0512-4515
223 | G-47 SC-0502-2302 Screw Substitution 02.2 SC-0502-4125
224 | G52 SC-0543-2302 Screw Substitution 02.2 SC-0543-4525
225 | G54 SC-0328-8670 Screw for G-53 Substitution 02.2 SC-0328-4413
226 | H-2 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16" n=32) Substitution 02.2 SC-0173-4118
227 H-13 SC-0151-5050 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0151-4118
228 | I-7-12 SC-0120-1230 Serew(9/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0120-2118
229 | I-7-13 44-119A-1230 Collar for Tmpeller Shaft | Substitution 02.2 44-019A-1230
230 | I-7-14 SC-0512-1230 Serew(11/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0512-4515
231 1-8 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0528-4125
232 | I-11 SC-0548-7400 Serew(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0548-4122
233 | 1-13 44-115A-1230 821151}‘““’ Connecting | g ptitution 02.2 44-015A-1230
234 | I-14 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0542-4515
235 | J-21 SC-0176-1230 Screw(11/64” n = 40) Substitution 02.2 SC-0176-4118
236 | J-22 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0183-4122
237 | J-27 SC-0347-1230 Serew (M8 X 1.25) Substitution 02.2 SC-0347-4122
238 | J-30 SC-0544-1230 Serew(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0544-4515
239 | J-31 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SN-0119-4000
240 | J-32 SC-0106-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 02.2 SC-0106-4111
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241 J-34-3 SC-0110-1230 Screw Substitution 02.2 SC-0110-4115
242 J-25 44-016A-64L7 Oil Pan Substitution 02.2 44-016A-640L
243 J-44 10-101A-64L7 Fixed Mes Substitution 02.2 10-001A-64L7
244 J-6 Bobbin Deleted Parts 02.2 07-025A-64L7
245 J-5 07-008A-146L Bobbin(Steel) Substitution 02.2 07-225A-64L7
246 B-1 02-101A-640L Upper Shaft Substitution 02.5 02-001A-640L
247 B-20 02-014A-640L Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 02.5 SC-A129-4515
248 | D-10 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 025 SC-0317-4517
249 D-20 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.5 SC-0174-4122
250 | D-34 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 025 SC-0114-4515
251 D-38 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 02.5 SC-0175-4522
252 | E-2 SC-0145-3800 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 025 SC-1045-3800
253 E-49 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer for E-48 Substitution 02.5 SW-0143-1015
254 E-50 10-020W-2700 Washer for E-48 Substitution 02.5 SW-0120-1011
255 H-14 06-051W-7400 Washer Substitution 02.5 06-051W-5607
256 J-26 44-003M-640L Oil Pan Gasket Substitution 02.5 44-003M-1230
257 J-29 43-022A-640L Control Body Substitution 02.10 44-022A-640L
258 | A-16 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 04.1 SC-0120-2118
259 | A-41 01-1368-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04.1 SC-A119-4119
260 | B-11 SC-0148-2302 Screw(9/32” n=28) Substitution 04.1 SC-0148-4515
261 B-31 04-101A-640L Needle Bar Substitution 04.1 04-001A-640L
262 C-6 03-103A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing | Substitution 04.1 03-001A-2350
263 C-7 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 04.1 SC-0507-4515
264 C-18 07-107A-250A Lower Shaft Front Bushing | Substitution 04.1 07-007A-250A
265 C-19 07-121A-64L7 Lower Shaft Front Bushing | Substitution 04.1

266 D-9 06-109A-640L Feed Adjusting Shaft Substitution 04.1 06-009A-640L
267 D-43 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 04.1 SC-0507-4515
268 D-44 06-140A-640L Feed Cam Substitution 04.1 06-040A-640L
269 D-47 06-143A-640L Connecting Rod For D-44 | Substitution 04.1 06-043A-640L
270 D-83 06-129A-640L Feed Lifting Shaft Bushing | Substitution 04.1 06-029A-640L
271 | E-33 SC-0308-5607 Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 04.1 SC-0308-4517
272 E-48 SC-0190-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) Substitution 04.1 SC-0485-4113
273 F-52 15-113A-3400 Upper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Front Bushing | Substitution 04.1 15-013A-3400
274 F-54 15-154A-3400 Unper Feed Lever Level Driving Shaft Rear Bushing| - Substitution 04.1 15-113A-3400
275 J-9 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge Substitution 04.1 01-043C-1230
276 J-10 01-042R-1230 Head Hinge Rubber Substitution 04.1 01-042R-1230
277 J-11 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber “A” | Substitution 04.1 01-241R-1230
278 J-12 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber “B” | Substitution 04.1 01-213R-1230
279 Substitution 04.1

280 Substitution 04.1
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281 Substitution 04.1
282 Substitution 04.1
283 Substitution 04.1
284 Deleted Parts 04.1
285 Substitution 04.1
286 Substitution 04.1
287 Substitution 04.1
288 Substitution 04.1
289 Substitution 04.1
290 Substitution 04.1
291 Substitution 04.1
292 Substitution 04.1
293 Substitution 04.1
294 Substitution 04.1
295 Substitution 04.1
296 Substitution 04.1
297 Substitution 04.1
298 Substitution 04.1
299 Substitution 04.1
300 Substitution 04.1
301 Substitution 04.1
302 Substitution 04.1
303 Substitution 04.1
304 Substitution 04.1
305 Substitution 04.1
306 Substitution 04.1
307 Substitution 04.1
308 Substitution 04.1
309 Substitution 04.1
310 Substitution 04.1
311 Substitution 04.1
312 Substitution 04.1
313 Substitution 04.1
314 Substitution 04.1
315 Substitution 04.1
316 Substitution 04.1
317 Substitution 04.1
318 Substitution 04.1
319 Substitution 04.1
320 Substitution 04.1
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SUNSTAR MACHINERY CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE
# 178- 212, GAJWA- DONG, SEO- KU, INCHON, KOREA
TEL +(032) 580- 5600 ~ 4 FAX £ (032) 584 - 3020

#178- 212, GAJWA- DONG, SEO- KU, INCHON, KOREA
TEL :(032) 580 - 5740~ 60 FAX: (032) 584 - 3025 ~ 6

OVERSEAS NETWORK

SUNSTAR MACHINERY U.S.A,, INC.
11475, N.W. 39TH ST. Miami. Florida 33178. USA
TEL:1-305-591-9596  FAX:1-305-591-0661

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HONGKONG LTD.

RM. 1302, Apec Plaza, No. 49 Hoi Yuen RD,

Kwun Tong, Kin. H. K.

TEL:852-2729-7078, 852-2729-7224  FAX:852-2729-7573

- = SUNSTAR MACHINERY SHANG HAI LTD. (CHINA)
d #7 Yuangong Rd. Shanghai International Automobiles City
V4 ll l1 y 4 a I ® s Components Sub-Assembly Industrial Zone Jiading Shaghai China
TEL:86-21-69576305, 69576306  FAX:86-21-69576091, 69576093

SUNSTAR MACHINERY GUANG DONG BRANCH (CHINA)
Luosha Daxia 12TH Floor 170 Dong Xing-Road, Dong Guan

Shicheng Qu, Guang Dong, China
TEL:86-769-249-1610 FAX:86-769-234-4042

SUNSTAR MACHINERY FUJIAN BRANCH (CHINA)
504, Agricultural Bank Building Shishi Fujian, China
TEL:86-595-859-8871 FAX:86-595-859-8872

SUNSTAR MACHINERY QINGDAO BRANCH (CHINA)
Chengyangqu Liutingzhen Chongyanglu Shoufeizhan

Beiduan Shangpinlou Qingdao Shandong, China
TEL:86-532-482-2236, 86-532-481-1262 FAX:86-532-481-1262

SUNSTAR MACHINERY JAKARTA BRANCH

JL. Pelepan Indah Raya Bloc LC 2/2 Kelapa Gading Permai
Jakarta(14250) Indonesia

TEL: 62-21-450-2143, 62-21-4584-0752 FAX:62-21-4584-0214

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HOCHIMINH BRANCH (VIETNAM)
#E23 Nguyen Thai Binh ST. W. 12 Tan Binh District,
Hochiminh City, Vietnam

TEL:84-8-811-4141 FAX:84-8-811-4588

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HANOI BRANCH (VIETNAM)
19 Son Tay. W. Dien Bien Ba Dinh Dist, Hanoi, Vietnam
TEL:84-4-734-0268  FAX:84-4-734-0278

sunstar@sunstar.co.kr
http : // www.sunstar.co.kr swf@sunstar.co.kr
fortuna@sunstar.co.kr
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